NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

2026/2027 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR
MARCH AND AUGUST INTAKE

All Undergraduate Programmes

Activity

Date

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Half face-to-face Lectures and Practicals continued:
Faculties of Agricultural Science and Technology, Applied Science, Environmental Science,
Engineering

Monday, 12 January 2026 - Friday, 6 February 2026

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Half face-to-face Lectures continued Faculties of
Business and Ecanomic Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built Environment

Monday, 12 January — Friday, 23 January 2026

(March Intake) Study Break {Second Phase): Faculties of Business and Economic Sciences,

Monday, 26 January - Friday, 31 January 2026

Commumcahon and Informati n_Scnence and The Bum Envrronmen_t_ A N

. [March Intake) Exammatlcms Facu|t|es of Busmess and Economlc Schences Commumcatmn and
Information Science and The Built Environment

i Monday,-E February Fnday. ] February'2026

egistration - Second Semester (August Intake Returning

{March Intak&} Second Semesier, Study Break Faculties of Applied Science, Environmental Science,
Engineering and Agricultural Science and Technolog

(March Intake) Second Semester, Examinations Faculties of Agricultural Science and Techn:
Applied Science, Environmental Science, and Engineering

Monday, 2 February — Friday, 6 March 2026

Monday, 9 February 2026 — Friday, 13 February 2026

ebruary 2026 - Friday, 20 February 2026

(August Intake) Late Registration

Monday 9 March - Friday 20 March 2026




(March Intake) Departmental Board of Examiners to consider Examination Results

March — Wednesday 18 March 2026

March Intake) Facul sider Examination Its

(Returning Students, March Intake) Online Registration — First Semester

_Thursday, 19 March — Friday 20 2026

istration and Orientation for First Years

(March Intake) First Semester, First Half face-to-face Lectures (First Years and Returning
Students) Faculties of Business and Economic Sciences, Communication and Information Science
and The Built Environment

Tuesday 7 April - 8 May 2026
Tuesday, 7 April — Friday, 11 April 2026

Monday, 13 April — Friday, 15 May 2026

(March Intake) First Semester, First Half face-to-face Lectures and Practicals (First Years and
Returning Students) Faculties of Agricultural Science and Technology, Applied Science,
| Environmental Science and Engineering i

Tuesday, 13 April - Friday 22 May 2026




(March Intake) First Semester (First Phase), Study Break Faculties of Business and Economic
Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built Environment ;

(March Intake) First Semester (First Phase), Examinations Faculties of Business and Economic | Tuesday, 26 May — Friday, 29 May 2026
Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built Environment

(March Intake) First Semester, Study Break Faculties of A
Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engineering
(March Intake) First Semester, Examinations Faculties of Agricultural Science and Technology, Monday, 1 June — Friday 5 June 2026

Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engineering

gricultural Science and Technology,

Tuesday, 26 May — Friday 29 May 2026

(FSTE)

(March Intake) First Semester, Second Phase face-to-face Lectures (First Years and Returning | Monday, 8 June — Friday, 10 July 2026
Students) Faculties of Business and Economic Sciences, Communication and Information Science
_and The Built Environment

Second Phase face-to-face Lectures and Practicals Faculties of | e .e—r_id_a'y:_t.i July 2026
QY. Appli vironmental Science and Engineering



| ]August Intake) Departmental Board of Examiners to consider Examination Results

ondy, 22 June - ‘Li“.’\*-:_dna)«r June 2026

(August Intake) Faculty Board of Examiners to consider Examination Results

Thursday, 25 June — Monday 30 June 2026

Academic Board to consider escalated issues from Faculty Board of Examiners

(August Intake) Spal Examintins Graduati_ng Classes (All Faculties]

| Thursday _

| Thursday, 9 July 2026

Jul / 6

(March Intake) First Semester, Second Phase Study Break (First Years and Returning Students)
Faculties of Business and Economic Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built
Environment

Monday, 13 July — Friday, 17 July 2026

(March Intake) First Semester, Second Phase Examinations (First Years and Returning
Students) Faculties of Business and Ecanomic Sciences, Communication and Information Science
and The Built Environment

Monday, 20 July - Friday, 24 July 2026

(March Intake) First Semester, Second Phase Study Break Faculfies of Agricultural Science and
Technology, Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engineering

Monday, 27 July - Friday 31 July 2026

(March Intake) First Semester, Second Phase Examinations Faculfies of Agricuftural Science and
_Technology, Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engineering

(FSTE) '

(FSTE) (

(FSTE)

_' rstrallon First Semesr(Returmg Studens, Augt Ine)

Monday, 3 August - Friday 7 August 2026

Monday, 17 August - Friday 18 September 2026

Verification of Certificates, Registration and Orientation for First Years (August Intake

Wednesday, 17 August - Friday, 21 August 2026



- Tuesday, 6 October - Friday, 6 Navember 2026
] nd Th Bui nvironment : _ _

{March Intaka) -Second-Semaster, First Half face-to-face Lectures and Practicals Faculties of Tuesday, 6 October — Friday 13 November 2026
Agricultural Science and Technolog Science, Environmental Science and Engineeri

{ rch Intake) Second mester. F‘rst Phase Study Break Facullies of Business and Economic Monday, 9 November - Friday, 13 November 2026
Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built Environment




(March Intake) Second Semester, First Phase Examinations: Faculties of Business and Economic
Sciences, Communication and nformation Science and The Built Environment

Monday, 16 November - Friday, 20 November 2026

(March Intake) Second Semester, First Phase Study Break: Faculties of Agricultural Science and
Technology, Applied Science, Environmental Science and Eng ingering

t Phase Examinations: Faculiies of Agricultural Science and

tal Science and Engineering

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Half face-to-face Lectures Facullies of Business and
Economic Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built Environment

Monday, 16 November — Friday, 20 November 2026

| Monday, 30 November — Friday, 18 December 2026

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Half face-to-face Lectures and Practicals Faculties of
Agricultural Science and Technalogy, Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engineering

Tuesday, 30 November — Friday, 18 December 2026




(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Half face-to-face Lectures continued Faculties of
Business and Economic Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built Environment

Monday, 11 January - Friday, 22 January 2027

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Half face-to-face Lectures and Practicals continued
Faclties of Agricultural Science and Technology, Applied Science, Environmental Science, and
ngineering

Monday, 11 January — Friday, 29 January 2027

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Phase Study Break: Faculties of Business and Economic
Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built Environment

Monday, 18 January — Friday, 22 January 2027

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Phase Examinations: Faculties of Business and
Economic Sciences, Communication and Information Science and The Built Environment

Monday, 26 January - Friday, 29 January 2027

(August Intake) Departmental Board of Examiners to consider First Semester Examination
Results

Monday, 25 Jaﬁuary - Wednesday, 27 January 2027

(August Intake) Faculty Board of Examiners to consider First Semester Examination Results

Thursday, 28 January — Monday 1 February 2027

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Phase Study Break: Faculties of Agricultural Science
and Technology, Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engingering

(March Intake) Second Semester, Second Phase Examinations: Faculties of Agricultural Science
and Technology, Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engineering

(March Intake) Departmental Board of Examiners to consider Second Semester Examination
Results

Monday, 1 February — Friday 6 February 2027

| Monday, 8 March ~ Wednesday 9 March 2027

(March Intake) Faculty Board of Examiners to consider Second Semester Examination Results

Thursday, 11 March — Friday 12 March 2027




Easter Break Friday, 26 March — Friday 2 April 2027

(August Intake) Departmental Board of Examiners to consider Second Semester Examination Monday, 28 June - Wednesday 30 June 2027
Results

(August Intake) Faculty Board of Examiners to consider Second Semester Examination Results | Thursday, 1 July - Friday 2 July 2027
(August Intake) Academic Board to consider escalated issues from Faculty Board of Examiners | Thursday 8 July 2027

(August Intake) Special Examinations for Graduating Classes (All Faculties) Thursday 15 July 2027
COLOUR CODES:
IR



August Intake — Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engineering, Agricultural Science

August Intake — Business Science, The Built Environment, Communication and Information Science —

August Intake — Science and Technology Education -

March Intake - Applied Science, Environmental Science and Engineering, Agricultural Science :

March Intake — Business Science, The Built Environment, Communication and Information Science S

Faculty of Medicine _

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS:

1 January — New Year 21 February — Robert Gabriel Mugabe Youth Day 18 April — Good Friday

18 April - Independence Day 21 April - Easter Monday 1 May - Workers Day

25 May - Africa Day 11 August - Heroes Day 12 August - Defence Forces Day
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